Illinois law.

Section 1800.1260  Grounds for Revocation, Suspension or Denial of Contract

The Board has authority to revoke or suspend a contract it has entered into with a livescan vendor, and to deny the application of an entity applying to be a livescan vendor, for any of the following reasons:

a)	Failure to comply with any of the requirements of Section 1800.1240;

b)	Failure to comply with any order, ruling or directive of the Board or Department;

c)	A rejection rate by the Department of 5% or greater of collected fingerprints;

d)	Collection of fees exceeding maximum limits imposed by the Board;

e)	Any other basis upon which the Department or Board concludes that fingerprints collected by the vendor are inadequately or unreliably collected; or

f)	Any of the grounds for disciplinary action applicable to licensees under Section 1800.310.
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